District Type: ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
School District School Business Services Division

Joint Agreement
SCHOOL DISTRICT/JOINT AGREEMENT BUDGET FORM *
Accounting Basis: July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024
Cash .
Accriial Unbala.nced bu('!get; howe.ver, a Dei:'lcnt
; Reduction Plan is not required at this
Is this an amended budget? Yes time
Date of Amended Budget: 06/18/24
(MM/DD/YY)
District Name: | West Central CUSD 235 |
District RCDT No: 33036235026

If your FY2023 AFR states that you need to do a deficit reduction plan and your FY2024 budget is balanced, please state the
measures you took to have your budget become balanced. (Bckgrnd-Assumpt 25-26}

Budget of West Central CUSD 235 ~, County of Henderson ,

State of illinois, for the Fiscal Year bﬁning July 1, 2023 and ending June 30, 2024
WHEREAS the Board of Education of o West Central CUSD 235 R .
County of Henderson , State of lllinois, caused to be prepared in tentative form a budget, and the Secretary

of this Board has made the same conveniently available to public inspection for at least thirty days prior to final action thereon;

AND WHEREAS a public hearing was held as to such budget on the 18th doyof June , 20 24 ,
notice of said hearing was given at least thirty days prior thereto as required by law, and all other legal requirements have been complied with;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be it resolved by the Board of Education of said district as follows:

Section 1: That the fiscal year of this school district be and the same hereby is fixed and declared to be
beginning 1 July 1, 2023 and ending June 30, 2024

Section 2: That the following budget containing an estimate of amounts available in each Fund, separately, and expenditures from each be

and the same is hereby adopted as the budget of this school district for said fiscal year.

ADOPTION OF BUDGET
The budget shall be approved and signed below by members of the School Board. Adopted this 18th  day of June , 20
by a roll call vote of Yeas, and ¢ Nays, to wit:

_** MEMBERS VOFINg

a [ ** MEMBERS VOTING NAY:

* Based on the 23 Illinois Administrative Code-Part 100 and inconformity with Section 17-1 of the School Code.
** Type in the members who voted "YEA" nor "NAY". Actual school board member signatures are not required for electronic submission.

(1) A certified copy of this document must be filed with the county clerk within 30 days of adoption as required
by Section 18-50 of the Property Tax Code (35 ILCS 200/18-50).

(2) Districts are required to submit the adopted/amended budget electronically to ISBE within 30 days of adoption or by October 30,
whichever comes first. Budgets are submitted to School Finance Report (SFR): hitps./isec isbe neliattachmar/defaull aspx
Please type the member signatures before submitting to ISBE. We do not accept PDF copies.
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District Type:
School District
Joint Agreement

Accounting Basis:
Cash
Accrual
Is this an amended budget?

Date of Amended Budget:

District Name:
District RCDT No:

ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
School Business Services Division

SCHOOL DISTRICT/JOINT AGREEMENT BUDGET FORM *
July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024

Unbalanced budget; however, a Deficit
Reduction Plan is not required at this

Yes time.

06/18/24
(MM/DD/YY)

| West Central CUSD 235 |

33036235026

If your FY2023 AFR states that you need to do a deficit reduction plan and your FY2024 budget is balanced, please state the
measures you took to have your budget become balanced. (Bckgrnd-Assumpt 25-26)

Henderson i

Budget of | West Central CUSD 235 ., Countyof
State of Illinois, for the Fiscal Year beginning July 1, 2023 and ending June 30, 2024
WHEREAS the Board of Education of West Central CUSD 235 r

County of Henderson , State of lllinois, caused to be prepared in tentative form a budget, and the Secretary

of this Board has made the same conveniently available to public inspection for at least thirty days prior to final action thereon;

AND WHEREAS a public hearing was held as to such budget on the 18th day of lune , 20 24
notice of said hearing was given at least thirty days prior thereto as required by law, and all other legal requirements have been complied with;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be it resolved by the Board of Education of said district as follows:

Section 1: That the fiscal year of this school district be and the same hereby is fixed and declared to be

beginning luly 1, 2023 and ending June 30, 2024

Section 2: That the following budget containing an estimate of amounts available in each Fund, separately, and expenditures from each be

and the same is hereby adopted as the budget of this school district for said fiscal year.

ADOPTION OF BUDGET
The budget shall be approved and signed below by members of the School Board. Adopted this 18th  day of June , 20 24
by a roll call vote of 5 Yeas, and 0 Nays, to wit:
) ** MEMBERS VOTING YEA: ** MEMBERS VOTING NAY:
Malinda Clark
Sarah Bigger
Karl Gullberg
Dillan Vancil
Brendan Schaley
* Based on the 23 Illincis Administrative Code-Part 100 and inconformity with Section 17-1 of the School Code.
*¥* Type in the members who voted "YEA" nor "NAY". Actual school board member signatures are not required for electronic submission.
(1) A certified copy of this document must be filed with the county clerk within 30 days of adoption as required
by Section 18-50 of the Property Tax Code {35 ILCS 200/18-50).
(2) Districts are required to submit the adopted/amended budget electronically to ISBE within 30 days of adoption or by October 30,
whichever comes first. Budgets are submitted to School Finance Report (SFR): httos /sect.isbe net/attachmaridefault aspx
Please type the member signatures before submitting to 1SBE. We do not accept PDF copies.
SD50-36/JA50-39 2/23
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Deficit Reduction Plan Page 23
A | B | C | D | E | F [ G

1 | *School Districts Only DEFICIT REDUCTION PLAN

2 ¥ ESTIMATED BUDGET

3 |33036235026 FY2023-2023

4 |District Number

5 | West Central CUSD 235

District Name . "
Educational Fund C.)peratluns Transportation Fund = Working Cash Fund Total
6 Maintenance Fund
ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

7_| (must equal prior Ending Fund Balance) | 7,747,454 2,788,381 | 987,677 | 1,050,856 12,574,368
8 | RECEIPTS/REVENUES Acct #

Q9 |LOCAL SOURCES 1000 5,693,500 1,181,000 355,000 23,500 7,253,000

FLOW-THROUGH RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM ONE DISTRICT TO 2000 |

10 |ANOTHER DISTRICT ' 0 0 0 ; 0
11 |STATE SOURCES 3000 2,311,750 50,000 390,000 0 2,751,750
12 |FEDERAL SOURCES 4000 673,911 840,000 0 0 1,513,911
13 | Total Receipts/Revenues 8,679,161 2,071,000 745,000 23,500 11,518,661
14 |DISBURSEMENTS/EXPENDITURES Funct #

15 |INSTRUCTION 1000 5,897,640 5,897,640
16 |SUPPORT SERVICES 2000 2,444,550 2,625,500 1,000,100 6,070,150
17 |COMMUNITY SERVICES 3000 250 0 0 250
18 |PAYMENTS TO OTHER DISTRICTS & GOVT. UNITS 4000 469,575 0 0 469,575
19 | DEBT SERVICES 5000 0 0 0 0
20 |PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES 6000 0 0 0 0
21 | Total pist ts/Expendi 8,812,015 2,625,500 1,000,100 I 12,437,615
22 | Excess of Receipts/Revenue Over/{Under) Disbursements/Expenditures 1’}_32 .354‘,"' {5511,_50[“ ) |_é55_‘ 100) 23,500 | {918,954)
23 |OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS
24 |OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS (7000) 0 | 0 | 0! 0 | 0
25 |OTHER USES OF FUNDS (8000) 0 o 0 0 0
26 | TOTAL OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS 0 0l 0 0 0
27 | ESTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE 7,614,600 2,233,881 | 732,577 | 1,074,356 11,655,414

E:\Budget\Amended Budget 2024 6/20/2024
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*School Districts Only

33036235026
District Number

West Centrol CUSD 235
District Name

ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
(must equal prior Ending Fund Balance)
RECEIPTS/REVENUES

LOCAL SOURCES

Acct # ;
1000

FLOW-THROUGH RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM ONE DISTRICT TO i

ANOTHER DISTRICT
STATE SOURCES

FEDERAL SOURCES
Total Receipts/Revenues

DISBURSEMENTS/EXPENDITURES
INSTRUCTION

SUPPORT SERVICES

COMMUNITY SERVICES

PAYMENTS TO OTHER DISTRICTS & GOVT. UNITS
DEBT SERVICES

PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES

Total Dist [E ditures

2000

3000
4000

Funct#.
1000 .
2000
3000
4000
5000 .
6000

Excess of ﬂe:e]plsfae_venue_Overf{underl Disbur
OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS
OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS (7000)

OTHER USES OF FUNDS (8000)
TOTAL OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS

27

ESTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE

25

ESTIMATED BUDGET
FY2024-2025

Operations &

Educational Fund Maintenance Fund

Transportation Fund = Working Cash Fund

7,614,600 | 2,233,881 | 732,577 1,074,356

= : = = =
1,074,356

7,614,600 2,233,881 732,577

Total

11,655,414

o o o o

o0 0 0o O o o o,

0
0.
11,655,414

E:\Budget\Amended Budget 2024

6/20/2024
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Deficit Reduction Plan Page 25
A | B | M | N | 0 | Q

1 | *School Districts Only
2 ESTIMATED BUDGET
3 |33036235026 FY2025-2026
4 |District Number
5 |West Central CUSD 235 3 A -

District Name o) tions & T rtati

Educational Fund _pera fons ransportation Total

6 Maintenance Fund Fund

ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE ' '
7_| (must equal prior Ending Fund Balance) 7,614,600 2,233,881 732,577 | 11,655,414
8 | RECEIPTS/REVENUES Acct #
Q9 |LOCAL SOURCES 1000 0

FLOW-THROUGH RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM ONE DISTRICT TO 2000
10 |ANOTHER DISTRICT : 0
11 |STATE SOURCES 3000 0
12 |FEDERAL SOURCES 4000 0
13 | Tatal Re(é}pufﬁevenues 0 0 0 0
14 |DISBURSEMENTS/EXPENDITURES Funct #

e d
15 |INSTRUCTION 1000 0
16 |SUPPORT SERVICES 2000 0
17 |COMMUNITY SERVICES 3000 0
18 |PAYMENTS TO OTHER DISTRICTS & GOVT. UNITS 4000 0
19 | DEBT SERVICES 5000 ]
20 |PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES 6000 0
21 | Total Disl':ursén}entsIE:pendilums P - 0 0 W] 0
22 | Excess of Re:g*p!._sﬂte_vqﬁqe_ Over/(Under) L _ irsements/Expendi 0 0! 0
23 |OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS
24 |OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS (7000) = Q
25 [OTHER USES OF FUNDS (8000) 0
26 | TOTAL OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS 0! 0 0 0
27 | ESTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE 7,614,600 | 2,233,881 732,577 11,655,414
E:\Budget\Amended Budget 2024 6/20/2024



Deficit Reduction Plan Page 26
A [ B | R | S | T [ U v
| 1 | *School Districts Only
| 2 | ESTIMATED BUDGET
__:_3__ 33036235026 FY2026-2027
4 |District Number
| 5 | West Central CUSD 235
Destdct Nome . Operations & Transportation Working Cash
Educational Fund . Total
6 Maintenance Fund Fund Fund
ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
__l__ (must equal prior Ending Fund Balance) i 7,614,600 2,233,881 732,577 | 1,074,356 11,655,414
8 | RECEIPTS/REVENUES Acct #
T LOCAL SOURCES 1000 1]
it FLOW-THROUGH RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM ONE DISTRICT TO 000
| 10 JANOTHER DISTRICT 0
11 |STATE SOURCES 3000 0
? FEDERAL SOURCES 4000 0
E Total Receipts/Revenues D 0 0! o] 0
14 |DISBURSEMENTS/EXPENDITURES Funct#.
E INSTRUCTION ;_1(20 0
16 |SUPPORT SERVICES 2000 0
7 COMMUNITY SERVICES 3000 Q
1_8 PAYMENTS TO OTHER DISTRICTS & GOVT. UNITS 4000 0
-B— DEBT SERVICES 5000 0
E PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES 6000 1}
| 21 | Total Dist [Expenditures B 0| 0 0 0
E Excess of Recelpts/Revenue Over/(Under) Disbur ditures 0 0 0 4] 0
23 |OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS A
?: OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS (7000) 0
E _OTHER USES QF FUNDS (MO'D) ] ! 0
_2_6__ TOTAL OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS 0 0 0 0 4]
27 | ESTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE 7,614,600 2,233,881 732,577 1,074,356 11,655,414
E:\Budget\Amended Budget 2024 6/20/2024



Deficit Reduction Plan

A | B | w | X | Y | Z

1 _| *School Districts Only SUMMARY

2 BUDGET ADDENDUM - DEFICIT REDUCTION PLAN

3 |33036235026 ESTIMATED BUDGET

4 |District Number Date of Adoption:

5 | West Central CUSD 235 i i ) e A A

District Name
FY2023-2024 FY2024-2025 FY2025-2026 FY2026-2027
6
ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

7_| (must equal prior Ending Fund Balance) 12,574,368 11,655,414 | 11,655,414 | 11,655,414
8 | RECEIPTS/REVENUES Acct #

Q9 |LOCAL SOURCES 1000 7,253,000 0 0 0

FLOW-THROUGH RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM ONE DISTRICT TO 206D
10 |ANOTHER DISTRICT I 0 0 0/ 0
11 |STATE SOURCES 3000 2,751,750 0 0 0
12 |FEDERAL SOURCES 4000 1,513,911 0 0 '_ 0
13 | Total Receipts/Revenues P 11,518,661 0 0 0
14 |DISBURSEMENTS/EXPENDITURES Funct #
e — - .

15 |INSTRUCTION 1000 5,897,640 0 0 0
16 |SUPPORT SERVICES 2000 6,070,150 0 0 0
17 |COMMUNITY SERVICES ' 3000 250 0 0 0
18 |PAYMENTS TO OTHER DISTRICTS & GOVT. UNITS 4000 469,575 0 0 0
19 |DEBT SERVICES 5000 0 0 0 0
20 |PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES 6000 0 0 0 0
21 | Total Dis'b-ur's-enﬁ-:ntszxpendit_wes 12,437,615 i 0 0 0
22 | Excess of Receipts/Revenue Over/(Under) Di by [Expendi (91_8_,954)- = 0_ __0 | 0
23 |OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS
24 |OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS (7000) ] B 0 0| _ 0 0
25 |OTHER USES OF FUNDS (8000) 0 0 0 0
26 | TOTAL OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS 0 0. 0 0
27 | ESTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE 11,655,414 11,655414 | 11,655,414 11,655,414

E:\Budget\Amended Budget 2024

Page 27
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Page 28

Deficit Reduction Plan-Background/Assumptions (School Districts Only)

Fiscal Year 2023-2024
through Fiscal Year 2026-2027

West Central CUSD 235 33036235026

Please complete the following schedule and include a brief description to identify any areas of the budget that will be impacted from one year to the next. If the
deficit reduction plan relies upon new local revenues, identify contingencies for further budget reductions which will be enacted in the event those new revenues are
not available.

1. Background and Narrative of Budget Reductions:

2. Assumptions Used in the Deficit Reduction Plan:

- EBF and Estimated New Tier Funding:

- Equal Assessed Valuation and Tax Rates:

- Employee Salaries and Benefits:

E:\Budget\Amended Budget 2024 6/20/2024



Page 29

Deficit Reduction Plan-Background/Assumptions (School Districts Only)

Fiscal Year 2023-2024

through Fiscal Year 2026-2027
- Short- and Long-Term Borrowing:

- Educational Impact:

- Other Assumptions:

- Has the district considered shared services or outsourcing (Ex: Transportation, Insurance)? If yes, please explain:
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Page 37
Reference Description

1 Each fund balance should correspond to the fund balance refiected on the books as of June 30th - Balance Sheet Accounts #720 and #730 (audit figures, if
available).

~

Accounting and Financial Reporting for Certain Grants and Other Financial Assistance. The "On-Behalf" Payments should only be reflected on this page
(Budget Summary, Lines 10 and 20).

w

Requires the secretary of the school board to notify the county clerk (within 30 days of the transfer approval) to abate an equal amount of taxes to be
next extended. See Sec. 10-22.14 & 17-2.11.

Requires natification to the county clerk to abate an equal amount from taxes next extended. See section 10-22.14
Principal on Bonds Sold:

3

-~

(1) Funding Bonds are to be entered in the fund or funds in which the liability occurs.
{2) Refunding Bonds can be entered in the Debt Services Fund only.
(3) Building Bonds can be entered in the Capital Projects Fund only.

(4) Fire Prevention and Safety Bonds can be entered in the Fire Prevention & Safety Fund anly.

The proceeds from the sale of school sites, buildings, or other real estate shall be used first to pay the principal and interest on any outstanding bonds on
the property being sold, and after all such bonds have been retired, the remaining proceeds from the sale next shall be used by the school board to meet
any urgent district needs as determined under Sections 2-3.12 and 17-2.11 of the School Code. Once these issues have been addressed, any remaining
proceeds may be used for any other authorized purpose and for deposit into any district fund.

o

The School Code, Section 10-22.44 prohibits the transfer of interest earned on the investment of "any funds for purposes of lllinois Municipal Retirement
under the Pension Code." This prohibition does not include funds for Social Security and Medicare-only purposes. For additional requirements on
interest earnings, see 23 lllinois Administrative Code, Part 100, Section 100.50.

7 cash plus investments must be greater than or equal to zero.
8
For cash basis budgets, this total will equal the Budget Summary - Total Direct Receipts/Revenues (Line 9) plus Total Other Sources of Funds (Line 46).

9 For cash basis budgets, this total will equal the Budget Summary - Total Direct Disbursements/Expenditures (Line 19) plus Total Other Uses of Funds (Line
79).

by Working Cash Fund loans may be made to any district fund for which taxes are levied {Section 20-5 of the School Code).

11 |nclude revenue accounts 1110 through 1115, 1117,1118 & 1120.

12
The School Code Section 17-2.2¢. Tax for leasing educational facilities or computer technology or both, and for temporary relocation expense purposes.

13
Corporate personal property replacement tax revenue must be first applied to the Municipal Retirement/Social Security Fund to replace tax revenue lost

due to the abolition of the corporate personal property tax (30 ILCS 115/12). This provision does not apply to taxes levied for Medicare-Only purposes.

14
Only tuition payments made to private facilities. See Functions 4200 or 4400 for estimated public facility disbursements/expenditures.

15 Payment towards the retirement of lease/purchase agreements or bonded/other indebtedness (principal only) otherwise reported within the fund - e.g.:
alternate revenue bonds. (Describe & Itemize)

16 Only abolishment of Working Cash Fund must transfer its funds directly to the Educational Fund upon adoption of a resolution and
at the close of the current school Year (see 105 ILCS 5/20-8 for further explanation)
Only abatement of working cash fund can transfer its funds to any fund in most need of money
(see 105 ILCS 5/20-10 for further explanation)
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CHECK FOR ERRORS

This worksheet checks various cells to assure that selected items are in balance.

Please fix errors below before submitting to {SBE.

Budget Item References

1. Deficit Reduction Plan (DefReductPlan 23-27 tab)

Is Deficit Reduction Plan Required? (Joint Agr s do not c lete Deficit Reduction Plan.)

if rEqL_rle‘d, is Deficit Reduction Plan completed?. (DefReductPlan 23-27 1ab)
2, Cover Page (Cover tab)

Message

Deficit Reduction Plan is not required

District Name must be selected from drop-down. (Cell H13) OK
Accounting Basis must be seiected on Cover sheet. OK
Dates (Day, Month, Year) must be input on Cover sheet. OK
Board Names must be typed on Cover sheet. OK
3. Budget Summary: Other Sources IBudsetSum 2-4 tab - Acct ?DDO] must equal Other Uses (BudgetSum 2-4 tab - Acct 8000).
Estimated Begrnmng Fund Balance July, 1 2023 for all Funds (Cells €3 - K3) ok
(Line must have a number or zero, Do not leave blank.)
Estimated Activity Fund Beginning Fund Balance July, 1 2023 (Cell C83) oK
(Cell must have a number or zero. Do not leave blank.)
Transfer Among Funds (Funds 10, 20, 40 - Acct 7130 - Cells €29, D29, F29), must equal (Funds 10, 20 & 40 - Acct 8130 - Cells oK
€52, D52, F52).
Transfer of Interest (Funds 10 thru 90 - Acct 7140 - Cells C30:K30), must equal (Funds 10 thru 60, & 80 - Acct 8140 - Cells e
C53:H53, 153).
Transfer to Débt Service to Pay Principal on GASB 87 Leases {(Fund 30 - Acct 7400 - Cell E39) must equal (Funds 10, 20 & 60 - oK
Acct 8400 Cells C57:H60).
Transfer to Debt Service to Pay Interest on GASB 87 Leases (Fund 30 - Acct 7500 - Cell E40) must equal {Funds 10, 20 & 60 - oK
Acct 8500 - Cells C61:H64).
" Transfer to Debt Service Fund to Pay Principal on Revenue Bonds (Fund 30 - Acct 7600 - Cell EA1) must equal (Funds 10 & 20 - oK
Acct 8600 - Cells £65:068).
Transfer to Debt Service to Pay Interest on Revenue Bonds (Fund 30 - Acct 7700 - Cell E42) must equal (Funds 10 & 20 - Acct i oK
8700 - Cells (53:072).
Transfer to Capital Projects Fund (Fund 60 - Acct 7800 - Cell H43) must equal (Fund 10 & 20, Acct 8800 - Cells C73:D76). OK
4. Summary of Cash Transactions: Beginning Cash Balance on Hand July 1, 2023 (CashSum 5 tab, All Funds) cannot be negative.
Educational_[F_und 10 -Cell C3) OK
Operati_ons & Maintenance {Fund 20 - Cell D3) (_)K
Debt Service {Fund 30 - Cell E3)_ OK
Transportation (Fund 40 - Cell F3) OK
Municipal Retirement/Social Security {(Fund 50 - Cell G3}) OK
Capital Projects (_Fund 60 - Cell H3) OK
Worki_ng @ash (_Fund 70-Cell l?._) OK
Tort (Fund 80-Cell J3) oK
Fire Prevention & Safety [Fund 90 - Cell K3) OK_
Activity Funds (Cell C23) OK
5. Summary of Cash Transactions: Ending Cash Balance on Hand June 30, 2024 tCashSum 5 tab - All Funds) cannot be negatwe.
Educational (Fund 10 - Cell €21) oK
Operations & Maintenance (Fund 20 - Cell D21} OK
Debt Service (Fund 30 - Cell E21) OK
Transportation (Fund 40 - Cell F21}) OK
Municipal Retirement/Social Security (Fund 50 - Cell G21) OK
Capital Projects (Fund 60 - Cell H21) OK
Working Cash (Fund 70 - Cell 121) OK
Tort (Fund 80 - Cell 121) oK
Fire Prevention & Safety {Fund 90 - Cell K21) oK
6. Summary of Cash Transactions: Other Ke'l':e'i'pts (CashSum S tab) must equal Other Disbursements (CashSum 5 tab).
Interfund Loans Payable {Funds 10:60, 80,' 90 - Acct 411 - Cells C6:H6, 16:K6) must equal Interfund Loans Receivable (Funds oK
10:20, 40, 70 - Acct 141 - Cells C15:D15, F15, 115).
Interfund Loans Receivable (Fdnd-s 10,_20,40, 70 - Acct 141 - Cells C7:D7, F7, 17) must equal Interfund Loans Payable {(Funds oK
10:60, 80, 90 - Acct 411 - Cells C16:H16, J16, K16).
7. Estimated Revenue (EstRev 6-11 ﬁh}
Amounts must be input for revenue. oK
, 8. Estimated Expenditures (EstExp 12-20 tab)
Amounts must be Inpuk for expenditures. = . J-,- OK
9. ltemizati Notes: R s/Expenditures reported that require note on Itemize 21 tab.
i Include brief note(s) describing revenue source. i OK
Include brief note(s) describing expenditure use. oK
10. EBF Spending Plan
| All required questions have been answered. OK

End of Balancing
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